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CO Teleios Collaborative Network Melissa Calkins (970) 712-6876 mcalkins@teleioscn.org

DE Delaware Hospice
Tomasina Chamberlain (302) 478-5707 tchamberlain@delawarehospice.org
Whitney Layton (302) 856-7717 wlayton@delawarehospice.org

IA
Hospice and Palliative Care Association of Iowa Erin Cubit (515) 283-9369 cubite@ihaonline.org
Iowa Healthcare Association Brandon Hagen (515) 978-2204 Brandon@iowahealthcare.org

KS

Harry Hynes Memorial Hospice, Inc
Renee Hahn (316) 219-1711 renee.hahn@hynesmemorial.org
Annette Fox (316) 219-1744 annette.fox@hynesmemorial.org

Hospice of the Prairie & Prairie Home Health Julie Pinkerton (620) 227-7209 exec@hospiceoftheprairie.com
Kansas Home Care and Hospice Association Kristen Ada Kada@kshomecare.org
Specialized Home Care & Hospice Bo Thomas (913) 933-6007 bo@specializedhc.com

MD

Gilchrist Hospice Care Jennifer Modderman JMODDERMAN@GilchristCares.org
Hospice & Palliative Care Network of Maryland Peggy Funk (410) 891-5741 Peggy.Funk@hnmd.org
Graceful Hand Home Healthcare Hawa Mabel Koroma (301) 267-5490 gracefulhandhomehealthcare@gmail.com
Hospice of the Chesapeake Mary McInnes (443) 837-1536 mmcinnes@hospicechesapeake.org

MO
Mercy Hospice Monica Rozier (636) 933-1200 MONICA.ROZIER@Mercy.Net
Kansas City Hospice and Palliative Care Heather Murphy (816) 510-7427 hmurphy@kchospice.org
Specialized Hospice Lori Travers lori@specializedhc.com

MT Anaconda Pintler Hospice | National Billing Services Merri Raymond (888) 268-7068 mraymond@national-billing.com
NE Nebraska Hospice and Palliative Care Association Marilee Malcom mmmalcom@nehospice.org
ND Hospice of the Red River Valley Tracee Capron (701) 356-1502 tracee.capron@hrrv.org

PA

Pennsylvania Homecare Association Mia Haney (717) 975-9448 mhaney@pahomecare.org
Pennsylvania Hospice and Palliative Care Network Lonna Donaghue (717) 533-4002 Donaghue@pahospice.org
Guthrie Hospice Anja Miller (570) 265-8615 anja.miller@guthrie.org
Hospice and Community Care Becky Martin (717) 391-2430 bmartin@HospiceCommunity.org
VNA Crossings Hospice Kathy Witcoskie 5706488989 ext123 kwitcoskie@vnahs.com

SD
Brookings Hospital Hospice Lynne Kaufmann 6056968090 lkaufmann@brookingshealth.org
South Dakota Association of Healthcare Organizations Tammy Hatting (605) 361-2281 tammy.hatting@sdaho.org

UT
Noyce Consulting Beth Noyce 8016738258 beth@noyceconsulting.com
Envision Healthcare at Home Nancy Anderson 8015053564 nancy.anderson@envhh.com
Wasatch Hospice and Home Health Mahogani Madrigal 8013181420 mahogani.wasatchhospice@gmail.com

VA Virginia Association for Home Care and Hospice Marcia Tetterton 8042858636 mtetterton@vahc.org

WV
Hospice Council of West Virginia Jessica Hall 3047688523 jhall@hospicewv.org
Kanawha Hospice Care, Inc Amy Thomas 3047688523 athomas@hospicecarewv.org

WY Best Home Health and Hospice Benjamin Fehr 3077892899 bfehr@besthomehealthwyo.com
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Large Chain Group

BrightSpring Health Services Jenelle Stanley (804) 418-1431 jenelle.stanley@abodehealthcare.com
Forvis, LLP Aaron Little (417) 522-0466 maaron.little@forvis.com
Forvis, LLP Elizabeth Wilson (417) 520-0420 elizabeth.wilson@forvis.com
LHC Group Barbara Goodman (318) 237-9990 Barbara.Goodman@lhcgroup.com
Provider Insights, Inc Annette Lee (515) 240-5265 annette@providerinsights.com
VITAS Healthcare Kerry Stevenson (786) 318-5373 Kerry.Stevenson@vitas.com

ALL
NAHC - National Association for Home Care & Hospice Katie Wehri 2025477424 katie@nahc.org
NHPCO - National Hospice and Palliative Care Organization Patrick Harrison 5714389516 pharrison@nhpco.org
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